## **Product Life Cycle Announcement**

**Product:** Moog Motion Controller Extension Modules:

D137-001-011 QAIO 2/2

D137-001-010 QEBUS-CAN

Effective date: July 1, 2018

Moog is announcing the obsolescence of two specific Motion Controller Extension Modules, effective as of the dates set out below. This notice is to inform you of the schedule for end-of-sales, final date of delivery and support plans for the specified extension modules.

As the products do not comply with the EU directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), Moog will no longer offer the above listed Motion Controller Extension Modules.

Here are the key timelines and support options that are now available to you:

Date	Program Activity for QAIO 2/2 and QEBUS-CAN
July 2018	End-of-Life announcement
March 2019	End-of-Sale (no longer open for orders or available for purchase)
June 2019	Final date for last delivery of product
June 2022	Final date of last product support, services and repairs

As a replacement, Moog is currently developing its third generation of Moog Motion Controller, the MSC III. The new model combines all the advantages of the MSC I (e.g. integrated analogue interfaces), with the features offered by the MSC II (e.g. real-time fieldbus interfaces like EtherCAT) into one cost-effective module. EtherCAT or CANopen I/O modules can be used to extend the interfaces of the MSC III. This new controller improves overall performance, includes additional advanced features and can be used in conjunction with the new Moog Application Software Suite (MASS).

Moog anticipates that the new MSC III Motion Controller will be available for sale in November 2018, although from August 2018, limited numbers of the new controller can be ordered for Moog internal applications. We encourage you to contact us today to learn about the additional functionality offered by the MSC III, and how you can transition to the latest technology.

Please contact your local Moog Sales Engineer to discuss this product obsolescence communication, and let us know if you would like to receive more information on the new MSC III.

For immediate service, visit <a href="https://www.moogglobalsupport.com/contacts/">www.moogglobalsupport.com/contacts/</a>